



Mike Barnett Sports Complex

## 2023 AGM

The RBRA AGM is coming up and the Association is now accepting nominations from any ordinary members wishing to be elected to the RBRA Board.

Want to submit a nomination. Valid nominations require that the nominating person be an ordinary member. Ordinary members will need to:

- Complete the nomination form available on our website and submit the application by email to the Secretary by the close of business on 31<sup>st</sup> August 2023
- 2. The written notice of the nomination must include a statement from another ordinary member in support of the nomination
- 3. Nominations must contain: the ordinary members name, address and signature, the ordinary member proposers name, address and signature, and the Board member position for which they wish to nominate.
- 4. An ordinary member may nominate for one specified position of office holder of the association or to be an ordinary Board member
- 5. An ordinary member whose nomination does not comply with this rule is not eligible for election to the Board
- 6. Nominations must be emailed to the Secretary: <a href="mailto:secretary@rockinghamflames.com.au">secretary@rockinghamflames.com.au</a>
- 7. Payments to be made using the following link: <u>https://www.playhq.com/basketball-wa/register/e665eb</u>

All Ordinary Members will be eligible to vote at the AGM and we remind all interested parties that only individuals who have applied for an Ordinary Membership in accordance with the 2022 RBRA Constitution and have been approved by the RBRA Board will be eligible to vote. We encourage anyone wishing to become an Ordinary Member to submit their applications as quickly as possible as there are a limited number of board meetings left prior to the AGM for ordinary memberships to be approved.

The process to become an Ordinary Member is as follows:

- 1. Apply in writing;
- 2. Be proposed by an existing member;
- 3. Both the proposing member and the applicant must sign the application form;
- 4. The membership application must be approved by the RBRA Board
- 5. Applications must be emailed to the Secretary: <a href="mailto:secretary@rockinghamflames.com.au">secretary@rockinghamflames.com.au</a>

For more information and to download the Ordinary Membership application form, visit our website: <u>rockinghamflames.com.au</u>

**RBRA Board**